505162739 10/28/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5209506

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS M. PETROFF	07/08/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AUTONOMOUS SOLUTIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	990 NORTH 8000 WEST	
City:	PETERSBORO	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84325	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15458524

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3853216179

Email: docket@sandersiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: SANDERS IP LAW
Address Line 1: PO BOX 1142

Address Line 4: CENTERVILLE, UTAH 84014

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON A. SANDERS
SIGNATURE:	/Jason A. Sanders/
DATE SIGNED:	10/28/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment - 524#page1.tif source=Assignment - 524#page2.tif

PATENT 505162739 REEL: 047333 FRAME: 0658

Attorney Docket No.: ASI US-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

As sole named inventor of the United States application for Letters Patent below, I acknowledge my agreement to sell, assign and transfer to Assignee (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"):

Assignee:

AUTONOMOUS SOLUTIONS, INC.

Address:

990 North 8000 West

Petersboro, UT 84325

any and all interest that I have in the United States application for Letters Patent:

Title: VEHICLE DISPATCHING METHOD AND SYSTEM

Application Serial No.: 15/458,524 Filed: March 14, 2017

I also acknowledge that I have received good and valuable consideration from Assignee in return for my assignment of rights. I also acknowledge that my assignment to Assignee may be transferred to any successors or assignees of Assignee, without my further consent. I further acknowledge that my assignment includes my entire right, title and interest in my Letters Patent, including the right of priority in, to, and under my application for letters Patent, the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (CIPs), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for my application for Letters Patent; any and all foreign or international patent applications based thereon; any and all Letters Patent issued by the United States, foreign countries, or international or foreign entities; and any reissues, re-examinations, or extensions of any such Letters Patent.

I additionally authorize Assignee to file applications in my name for Letters Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by myself had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made.

I also covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith. I further covenant and agree that I will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s), improvement(s), application(s) and Letters Patent, to Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives. I further agree to communicate to Assignee, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s), improvement(s), application(s) and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute al disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, CIPs, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection

Attorney Docket No.: ASI US-1

for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries, provided the expenses which may be incurred by me in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by Assignee.

I further authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any international or foreign official whose duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of my application for Letters Patent, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

IN WITNESS of the above representations, I execute this agreement below.

Thomas	Petroff	Date: _	7/8/08
Thomas M. 1	Petroff 🖊 🛭 💮		

STATE OF Cache Utak)
COUNTY OF Little Cache)

Before me this & day of July, 2008, personally appeared before me Thomas M. Petroff, known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purposes set forth herein.

My commission expires: 4-27-2061

[SEAL]

FAITH A. NEUHOLD
Notary Public
State of Utah
My Commission Explose April 27, 2009
695 E. 1000 N., Logan, UT B4321

Notary Public